LLANCARFAN BURIAL GROUND

Fees Payments and Sums fixed under the Provisions of Article 15(1) of the Local Authorities
Cemeteries Order 1977

The Fees, Payments and Sums set out below apply where the person to be interred, or in respect
of whom the right is granted is, or immediately before his death was, an inhabitant or
parishioner of the community of Llancarfan or, in the case of a still-born child, where the
parents (or one of them) are, or at the time of the interment were, such inhabitants or
parishioners, in all other cases, the fees, payments and sums for the exclusive rights of burial
and the interments will be tripled.

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL INCLUDING CREMATED REMAINS IN GRAVES OR VAULTS FOR A
PERIOD OF 99 YEARS.

In an earthen grave 8 feet by 4 feet or vault £462.00
or cremated remains in an earthen grave 2 feet by 2 feet £300.00
INTERMENTS

The fees indicated for the various heads of items do not include the digging of the grave.

For the interment in a grave in respect of which an exclusive right of burial has been granted:
For a normal interment £275.00
The body of a still-born child or a child, defined for these purposes a person

under the age of 18 years No charge
For the interment of cremated remains £138.00
MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONES, TABLETS AND MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS
All Headstones to have grave number engraved on reverse.
For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which the exclusive right of
burial has been granted:
Temporary wooden cross for no more than one year No Charge
A headstone or monument not exceeding 4ft in height £165.00
A flat stone on cremated remains plot not exceeding 18inches x 18inches £120.00
Kerb or Border Stones £55.00
For Additional Inscriptions on Headstones £66.00
ADDITIONAL FEES
Search of Register £33.00
Transfer of Title £83.00
The Right to Exhume Remains £825.00

At a meeting of the Community Council of Llancarfan, held on this 21° day of September 2023, the
above Fees, Payments, and Sums payable under Article (15) 1 of the Local Authorities Cemeteries
Order 1977, are hereby fixed by the said Community Council.

Councillor A. Rees Chairperson

Payment to be made to by Bank Transfer to: Llancarfan Community Council
Sort Code: 20-18-27  Account no: 90590584



